More Product Available Online: www.digikey.com
Toll-Free: 1-800-344-4539  •  Phone: 218-681-6674  •  Fax: 218-681-3380 (T041) 0001130  (T041)
Rated
Current (20°C) Max R1Max Cut Tape
Max (amps) Current Initial Recognized Dimensions – Inches (mm) Digi-Key Price Each
Tape & Reel†
Raychem
Fig. Volt. Hold Trip (Amp) (Ohms) By A (max.) B (max.) C (max.) Part No. 1 10 100 Size Pricing Part No.
miniSMD
11 60 0.14 0.34 10 6.0 UL, TUV, CSA .186 (4.73) .134 (3.41) .035 (.89) MINISMDC014CT-ND .63 .55 .50 2,000 304.00/M MINISMDC014-2
11 24 0.50 1.00 40 1.0 UL, TUV, CSA .186 (4.73) .134 (3.41) .025 (.62) MINISMDC050CT-ND .63 .55 .50 2,000 304.00/M MINISMDC050-2
11 13.2 0.75 1.50 40 .45 UL, TUV, CSA .186 (4.73) .134 (3.41) .025 (.62) MINISMDC075CT-ND .63 .55 .50 2,000 304.00/M MINISMDC075-2
11 6 1.1 2.2 40 .21 UL, TUV, CSA .186 (4.73) .134 (3.41) .025 (.62) MINISMDC110CT-ND .63 .55 .50 2,000 304.00/M MINISMDC110-2
11 6 1.5 3.0 40 .11 UL, TUV, CSA .186 (4.73) .134 (3.41) .019 (.48) MINISMDC150CT-ND .63 .55 .50 2,000 304.00/M MINISMDC150-2
11 6 2.0 4.0 40 .07 UL, TUV, CSA .186 (4.73) .134 (3.41) .048 (1.22) MINISMDC200CT-ND .79 .68 .63 2,000 380.00/M MINISMDC200-2
microSMD
12 30 0.05 0.15 10 50 UL, TUV, CSA .135 (3.43) .110 (2.80) .034 (.85) MICROSMD005CT-ND .63 .55 .50 4,000 350.45/M MICROSMD005-2
12 30 0.10 0.25 10 15 UL, TUV, CSA .135 (3.43) .110 (2.80) .034 (.85) MICROSMD010CT-ND .72 .64 .55 4,000 441.00/M MICROSMD010-2
12 6 0.35 0.75 40 1.3 UL, TUV, CSA .135 (3.43) .110 (2.80) .025 (.62) MICROSMD035CT-ND .72 .64 .55 4,000 441.00/M MICROSMD035-2
12 13.2 0.50 1.0 40 .90 UL, TUV, CSA .135 (3.43) .110 (2.80) .025 (.62) MICROSMD050CT-ND .63 .55 .50 4,000 305.00/M MICROSMD050-2
12 6 0.75 1.5 40 .40 UL, TUV, CSA .135 (3.43) .110 (2.80) .025 (.62) MICROSMD075CT-ND .63 .55 .50 4,000 305.00/M MICROSMD075-2
12 6 1.10 2.2 40 .21 UL, TUV, CSA .135 (3.43) .110 (2.80) .019 (.48) MICROSMD110CT-ND .63 .55 .50 4,000 305.00/M MICROSMD110-2
12 6 1.50 3.0 40 .11 UL, TUV, CSA .135 (3.43) .110 (2.80) .048 (1.22) MICROSMD150CT-ND .70 .60 .55 4,000 335.00/M MICROSMD150-2
nanoSMD
13A 6 0.50 1.00 40 0.7 UL, TUV, CSA .134 (3.40) .071 (1.80) .047 (1.20) NANOSMDM050CT-ND .66 .57 .52 3,000 318.00/M NANOSMDM050-2
13A 6 .75 1.50 40 0.29 UL, TUV, CSA .134 (3.40) .071 (1.80) .047 (1.20) NANOSMDM075CT-ND .66 .57 .52 3,000 318.00/M NANOSMDM075-2
13A 6 1.00 1.80 40 0.21 UL, TUV, CSA .134 (3.40) .071 (1.80) .047 (1.20) NANOSMDM100CT-ND .66 .57 .52 3,000 318.00/M NANOSMDM100-2

B
Fig. 9 — SRP Series These products help provide
reliable, non-cycling protection
for rechargeable batteries.
Weldable nickel leads and a
narrow, low-profi le design
make these devices extremely
easy to install on the edges of
battery packs.
C
Rated
Current (20°C) Max RMax Dimensions
Max (amps) Current Initial Recognized Inches (mm) Digi-Key Price Each Raychem
Fig. Volt. Hold Trip (Amp) (Ohms) By A B C Part No. 1 10 100 Part No.
SRP
9 15 1.20 2.70 100 0.16 UL, TUV, CSA 0.87 (22.1) 0.20 (5.2) 0.04 (1.0) SRP120-ND .62 .57 .52 SRP120
9 15 1.75 3.80 100 0.09 UL, TUV, CSA 0.91 (23.1) 0.20 (5.2) 0.04 (1.0) SRP175-ND .62 .57 .52 SRP175
9 30 2.00 4.40 100 0.06 UL, TUV, CSA 0.92 (23.4) 0.43 (11.0) 0.04 (1.1) SRP200-ND .62 .57 .52 SRP200
9 30 3.50 6.30 100 0.03 UL, TUV, CSA 1.25 (31.8) 0.53 (13.5) 0.04 (1.1) SRP350-ND .66 .61 .55 SRP350
9 30 4.20 7.60 100 0.024 UL, TUV, CSA 1.28 (32.4) 0.54 (13.6) 0.04 (1.1) SRP420-ND .66 .61 .55 SRP420
Rated
Current (20°C) Max R1Max Dimensions Cut Tape
Max (amps) Current Initial Recognized Inches (mm) Digi-Key Price Each
Tape & Reel†
Raychem
Fig. Volt. Hold Trip (Amp) (Ohms) By A (max.) B (max.) C (max.) D E F Part No. 1 10 100 Size Pricing Part No.
SMD
10 60 0.30 0.60 10 4.8 UL, TUV, CSA .314 (7.98) .125 (3.18) .214 (5.44) .12 (3.1) .200 (5.1) .09 (2.3) SMD030CT-ND .86 .74 .68 2,000 412.00/M SMD030-2
10 60 0.50 1.00 10 1.4 UL, TUV, CSA .314 (7.98) .125 (3.18) .214 (5.44) .12 (3.1) .200 (5.1) .09 (2.3) SMD050CT-ND .86 .74 .68 2,000 412.00/M SMD050-2
10 30 0.75 1.50 40 1.0 UL, TUV, CSA .314 (7.98) .125 (3.18) .214 (5.44) .12 (3.1) .200 (5.1) .09 (2.3) SMD075CT-ND .86 .74 .68 2,000 412.00/M SMD075-2
10 30 1.10 2.20 40 .48 UL, TUV, CSA .314 (7.98) .118 (3.00) .214 (5.44) .12 (3.1) .200 (5.1) .09 (2.3) SMD100CT-ND .82 .70 .65 2,000 391.00/M SMD100-2
10 15 1.25 2.50 40 .25 UL, TUV, CSA .314 (7.98) .118 (3.00) .214 (5.44) .12 (3.1) .200 (5.1) .09 (2.3) SMD125CT-ND .82 .70 .65 2,000 391.00/M SMD125-2
10 15 1.50 3.00 40 .25 UL, TUV, CSA .370 (9.40) .118 (3.00) .264 (6.71) .18 (4.6) .240 (6.1) .09 (2.3) SMD150CT-ND .86 .74 .68 1,500 412.00/M SMD150-2
10 15 2.00 4.00 40 0.125 UL, TUV, CSA .370 (9.40) .118 (3.00) .264 (6.71) .18 (4.6) .240 (6.1) .09 (2.3) SMD200CT-ND .86 .74 .68 1,500 412.00/M SMD200-2
10 15 2.50 5.00 40 .085 UL, TUV, CSA .370 (9.40) .118 (3.00) .264 (6.71) .18 (4.6) .240 (6.1) .09 (2.3) SMD250CT-ND .86 .74 .68 1,500 412.00/M SMD250-2
10 6 2.60 5.20 40 .075 UL, TUV, CSA .314 (7.98) .118 (3.00) .214 (5.44) .12 (3.1) .200 (5.1) .09 (2.3) SMD260CT-ND .86 .74 .68 2,000 391.00/M SMD260-2
10 6 3.00 6.00 40 .048 UL, TUV, CSA .314 (7.98) .118 (3.00) .214 (5.44) .12 (3.1) .200 (5.1) .09 (2.3) SMD300CT-ND .82 .70 .65 2,000 391.00/M SMD300-2
More Product Available Online: www.digikey.com
Toll-Free: 1-800-344-4539  •  Phone: 218-681-6674  •  Fax: 218-681-3380 (T041) 1131000  (T041)
VDM VBO IH VT C1 ITSM Cut Tape
max. max. min. max. typ. min. Digi-Key Price Each Digi-Key Tape & Reel Raychem
(V) (V) (mA) (V) (pF) (A) Part No. 1 10 100 Part No. Size Pricing Part No.
215 325 200 5.0 20 22 TVB280CT-ND 1.07 .92 .85 — — — TVB280-050
165 265 200 5.0 20 22 TVB330CT-ND 1.07 .92 .85 — — — TVB330-050
270 370 175 5.0 50 60 TVB270SCCT-ND 1.50 1.29 1.18 TVB270SCTR-ND 2,500 719.00/M TVB270SC
200 320 175 5.0 50 60 TVB200SCCT-ND 1.50 1.29 1.18 TVB200SCTR-ND 2,500 719.00/M TVB200SC
170 265 175 5.0 50 60 TVB170SCCT-ND 1.50 1.29 1.18 TVB170SCTR-ND 2,500 719.00/M TVB170SC
270 370 175 5.0 20 22 TVB270SACT-ND .74 .63 .58 TVB270SATR-ND 2,500 353.00/M TVB270SA
200 320 175 5.0 20 22 TVB200SACT-ND .99 .85 .78 TVB200SATR-ND 2,500 473.00/M TVB200SA
170 265 175 5.0 20 22 TVB170SACT-ND .99 .85 .78 TVB170SATR-ND 2,500 473.00/M TVB170SA
270 365 175 3.0 22 22 TVA270SACT-ND .69 .64 .58 TVA270SATR-ND 5,000 360.00/M TVA270SA
SiBar Thyristor Surge Protectors
SiBar thyristor surge protectors are designed specifically for telecommunications and computer telephony applications, including: • Modems
• Fax machines  • PBX Systems  • Phones  • POS Systems  • Analog and digital linecards  • Other customer premise and network equipment

*Maximum device resistance, measured 1-hour post reflow or post trip  **Resistance per PPTC device
The TSM600-250 is an overcurrent protection device designed for DSL and other telecommu-
nications network equipment applications.
The TSM600-250 incorporates two matched, low-resistance PPTC components into a single
device yielding balanced protection on tip-and-ring lines with minimal attenuation of data
transmission.
T111.2
(0.44)
T4
R2 R3
Rated
Current (20°C) Max RMax Dimensions
Max Oper. (amps) Current Initial Recognized Inches (mm) Digi-Key Price Each Raychem
Fig. Volt. Vdc Hold Trip (Amp) (Ohms) By A B C Part No. 1 10 100 Part No.
1 250 60 0.080 0.16 3 20.0 UL, TUV, CSA 0.189 (4.80) 0.366 (9.30) 0.150 (3.80) TR080U-ND* .66 .61 .55 TR250-080U
1 250 60 0.120 0.24 3 10.0 UL, TUV, CSA 0.236 (6.00) 0.394 (10.00) 0.150 (3.80) TR120U-ND* .66 .61 .55 TR250-120U
1 250 60 0.145 0.29 3 6.5 UL, TUV, CSA 0.236 (6.00) 0.394 (10.00) 0.150 (3.80) TR145U-ND* .66 .61 .55 TR250-145U
1 250 60 0.180 0.50 10 2.0 UL, TUV, CSA 0.410 (10.40) 0.496 (12.60) 0.150 (3.80) TR180U-ND* .83 .76 .69 TR250-180U
2 250 60 0.120 0.24 3 8.0 UL, TUV, CSA 0.256 (6.50) 0.433 (11.00) 0.180 (4.60) TR120-ND* .73 .68 .61 TR250-120
2 250 60 0.145 0.29 3 6.0 UL, TUV, CSA 0.256 (6.50) 0.433 (11.00) 0.180 (4.60) TR145-ND* .73 .68 .61 TR250-145
2 600 60 0.150 0.30 3 12.0 UL, CSA 0.531 (13.50) 0.496 (12.60) 0.236 (6.00) TR150-ND* 1.15 1.06 .96 TR600-150
2 600 60 0.150 0.30 3 10.0 UL, CSA 0.531 (13.50) 0.496 (12.60) 0.236 (6.00) TR150RA-ND* 1.24 1.14 1.04 TR600-150-RA-B-0.5
* Warning: TR devices are not intended for continuous utility line voltage such as 120/220V or 240Vdc.   Operating Voltage: 60Vdc
A
.197
(5.0)